

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Arbitration (Civil) No(s). 35/2017

LIFESTYLE EQUITIES CV (LE CV))

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

QDSEATOMAN DESIGNS PVT. LTD.(QSD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32569/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126446/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHACounsel for the
partiesMr. Mohit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.
Mr. Srikar Pagdala, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramkrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AORMr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking listing of the matters along with SLP (C) No.
36311 of 2017 (which is scheduled to be listed on 09.01.2018 as
Item No. 30 in Court No. 12).

List the matters on 09.01.2018 along with SLP (C) No. 36311 of
2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER