

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36311/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in OSA No. 216/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

QDSEATOMAN DESIGNS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFESTYLE EQUITIES CV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139598/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH Arbitration Case No. 35/2017SLP(C) No. 32569/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126446/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER